



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

REMIT TO
Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC
Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE
P.O. Box 884
Chanute, KS 66720
620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676
Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE Invoice # 255162

Invoice Date: 12/10/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 Page 1

E & B NATURAL RESOURCES
MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 784
HAYS KS 67601
(661) 679-1700

MARSHALL #43 SWD
39184
31-11-17
12-08-2012
KS

| Part Number | Description | Qty | Unit Price | Total |
|------------------|-----------------------------|--------|------------|--------------|
| 1104S | CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE) | 275.00 | 17.6500 | 4853.75 |
| 1102 | CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) | 776.00 | .8900 | 690.64 |
| 1118B | PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE | 517.00 | .2500 | 129.25 |
| 1111 | SODIUM CHLORIDE (GRANULA) | 100.00 | .0000 | .00 |
| | | | | Total |
| Sublet Performed | Description | | | |
| 9996-130 | CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT | | | -567.36 |
| 9995-130 | CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT | | | -228.11 |
| | | | | Total |
| | Description | Hours | Unit Price | Total |
| 399 | CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) | 1.00 | 1085.00 | 1085.00 |
| 399 | EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) | 45.00 | 5.00 | 225.00 |
| 528 | TON MILEAGE DELIVERY | 1.00 | 971.10 | 971.10 |

Amount 17,480.97
Co. 36
Acct. # _____
Project # ATK - Permiling
Cost Center 510558
Approval _____
KK. 12-17-12

Amount Due 8312.18 if paid after 01/09/2013

| | | | | | | | |
|--------|---------|-----------|-----|---------|---------|----|--------|
| Parts: | 5673.64 | Freight: | .00 | Tax: | 321.70 | AR | 7480.9 |
| Labor: | .00 | Misc: | .00 | Total: | 7480.97 | | |
| Sublt: | -795.47 | Supplies: | .00 | Change: | .00 | | |

Signed _____ Date _____



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

TICKET NUMBER 39184
LOCATION Oatley, KS
FOREMAN Kelly Gabe

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

| DATE | CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME & NUMBER | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY | |
|--------------------|------------|---|----------|----------|---------|---------|--------|
| 12-8-12 | 3706 | Marshall #43 | 31 | 11 | 17 | Ellis | |
| CUSTOMER | | MAILING ADDRESS | | TRUCK # | DRIVER | TRUCK # | DRIVER |
| E & B Natural Res. | | Hays north to Buckeye Rd 3E 3N 1/2 E N into | | 399 | Damon M | | |
| CITY | | STATE | ZIP CODE | 528 | Tim K | | |

JOB TYPE Conductor HOLE SIZE 20 1/4 HOLE DEPTH _____ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 13 3/8 48#
CASING DEPTH 291 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
SLURRY WEIGHT 148 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 20'
DISPLACEMENT 42 1/2 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: safety meeting, rigged up on Marfin #16, hooked up to circulate, mixed 275 SKS com 380 cc 290 gel, displaced with 42 1/2 bbl water. shut in,
cement did circulate

Approx 9000 to pit

Thank you Kelly Gabe

| ACCOUNT CODE | QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------------|-----------|
| 54015 | 1 | PUMP CHARGE | 1085.00 | 1085.00 |
| 5406 | 415 mi | MILEAGE | 5.00 | 225.00 |
| 11045 | 275 SKS | Class A cement | 17.65 | 4853.25 |
| 1102 | 276# | Calcium chloride | 2.89 | 690.64 |
| 1118B | 517# | Bentonite | 2.5 | 1293.5 |
| 5407A | 13.92 | Ton mileage delivery | 167 | 971.10 |
| 1111 | 100# | salt | | NC |
| | | | | 7954.74 ← |
| | | Less 1090 disc | | 795.47 - |
| | | | | 7159.27 - |
| | | SALES TAX | | 321.70 |
| | | ESTIMATED TOTAL | | 7480.97 |

completed

Ravin 3737
7:00 AM AUTHORIZATION Ag Likel TITLE T.C.P. DATE 12-8-12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

255162



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

REMIT TO
Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC
Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE
P.O. Box 884
Chanute, KS 66720
620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676
Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE

Invoice # 255443

Invoice Date: 12/18/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30

Page 1

E & B NATURAL RESOURCES
MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
P.O. BOX 784
HAYS KS 67601
(661) 679-1700

MARSHALL A #43WD
39226
31-11-17
12-17-2012
KS

| Part Number | Description | Qty | Unit Price | Total |
|-------------|--------------------------|---------|------------|----------|
| 1126 | OIL WELL CEMENT | 240.00 | 22.5500 | 5412.00 |
| 1131 | 60/40 POZ MIX | 850.00 | 15.1000 | 12835.00 |
| 1110A | KOL SEAL (50# BAG) | 1200.00 | .5600 | 672.00 |
| 1118B | PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE | 5848.00 | .2500 | 1462.00 |
| 1107 | FLO-SEAL (25#) | 212.00 | 2.8200 | 597.84 |
| 4206 | GUIDE SHOE 7" | 1.00 | 303.0000 | 303.00 |
| 1144G | MUD FLUSH (SALE) | 500.00 | 1.0000 | 500.00 |
| 4233 | 7" FLOAT INSERT | 1.00 | 198.0000 | 198.00 |
| 4278 | TWO STAGE CEMENTING COLL | 1.00 | 7500.0000 | 7500.00 |
| 4131 | CENTRALIZER 7" | 6.00 | 69.0000 | 414.00 |
| 4107 | CEMENT BASKET 7" | 6.00 | 320.0000 | 1920.00 |

| Sublet Performed | Description | Total |
|------------------|---------------------------|----------|
| 9996-130 | CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT | -3181.38 |
| 9995-130 | CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT | -562.64 |

| Description | Amount | Hours | Unit Price | Total |
|----------------------------|------------------------|-------|------------|---------|
| T-118 SINGLE PUMP | 35,500.07 | 1.00 | 3020.00 | 3020.00 |
| T-118 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE | 36 | 30.00 | 5.00 | 150.00 |
| T-127 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY | Acct. # | 1.00 | 818.80 | 818.80 |
| T-129 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY | Project # AFE# Pending | 1.00 | 818.80 | 818.80 |
| 566 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY | Cost Center 510558 | 1.00 | 818.80 | 818.80 |
| Approval _____ | | | | |

12/18/12

Amount Due 39444.52 if paid after 01/17/2013

| | | | | | | | |
|--------|----------|-----------|-----|---------|----------|----|----------|
| Parts: | 31813.84 | Freight: | .00 | Tax: | 1803.85 | AR | 35500.07 |
| Labor: | .00 | Misc: | .00 | Total: | 35500.07 | | |
| Sublt: | -3744.02 | Supplies: | .00 | Change: | .00 | | |

Signed _____

Date _____

BARTLESVILLE, OK
918/338-0808

EL DORADO, KS
316/322-7022

EUREKA, KS
620/583-7664

PONCA CITY, OK
580/762-2303

OAKLEY, KS
785/672-2227

OTTAWA, KS
785/242-4044

THAYER, KS
620/839-5269

GILLETTE, WY
307/686-4914



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 39226
LOCATION Oakley KS
FOREMAN Miles S. Hurd
Walt Dunkel

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

| | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|------------|--------------------|--|----------|---------|--------|
| DATE | CUSTOMER # | WELL NAME & NUMBER | SECTION | TOWNSHIP | RANGE | COUNTY |
| 12-17-12 | 2706 | Marshall A #43WD | 31 | 11S | 17W | Ellis |
| CUSTOMER E & B Natural Resources | | | Hays N to Buhm rd 3E 3N 4E N into | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS | | | TRUCK # | DRIVER | TRUCK # | DRIVER |
| CITY | | | STATE | ZIP CODE | | |
| | | | 4526 T118 | Tim W | | |
| | | | 566 | Tim W | | |
| | | | 581 T117 | Jeremy S | | |
| | | | 580 T119 | Travis W | | |

JOB TYPE DV 2 stage HOLE SIZE 9 1/2" HOLE DEPTH 4171' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 7" 23#
CASING DEPTH 4179.38 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER DV tool @ 2705'
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2/12.5 SLURRY VOL 1.4 / 1.88 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 42.18
DISPLACEMENT 16734/107 DISPLACEMENT PSI 900 psi MIX PSI 1500 psi RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting and rig upon Marlin drilling #16. Float Equipment Centralizers on 2, 5, 9, 14, 18, 22 Baskets on 2, 26, 39, 50, 56, 60 - DV tool @ 2705' on top of #38. Run casing to bottom circulate casing thr. Pump 5 bbls water 50 gal mud flush 5 bbls water mix 100 SHS 60/40 poz. @ 8 gal 1/4" Pluseal lead Cement. Test in with 240 SHS OWC 5" Kalseal shutdown Clear Pump lines release plug displaced 56.4 bbls water 106 bbls mud 900 PSI. 1.11 Plug did not lead AFU held after two hrs Drop dart unit 30 min open tool circulate for thr. Pump 5 bbls water mix 30 SHS RH 720 SHS 60/40 F8 sel 1/4" Pluseal down casing shutdown. Cleared Pump & lines released plug displaced 107 bbls water 800 PSI. 1.11 plug lead 1500 PSI.
Thanks Miles & Crew

| ACCOUNT CODE | QUANTITY or UNITS | DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| 5401C | 1 | PUMP CHARGE | 3000. ⁰⁰ | 3000. ⁰⁰ |
| 5406 | 30 | MILEAGE | 5. ⁰⁰ | 150. ⁰⁰ |
| 5407A | 49.03 TONS | Ton Mileage delivery | 1.67 | 2456.40 |
| 1120 | 240 SHS | OWC | 22.55 | 5412. ⁰⁰ |
| 1131 | 850 SHS | 60/40 poz cement | 15.10 | 12835. ⁰⁰ |
| 1110A | 1200# | Kalseal | 1.56 | 6072. ⁰⁰ |
| 1118B | 58.48 # | Bentonite gel | .25 | 1462. ⁰⁰ |
| 1107 | 212 # | Pluseal | 2.82 | 597.84 |
| 406 | 1 | 7" Guide Shoe | 303. ⁰⁰ | 303. ⁰⁰ |
| 1144G | 500gal | 50 gal Flush | 1. ⁰⁰ | 500. ⁰⁰ |
| 4233 | 1 | 7" AFU insert | 198. ⁰⁰ | 198. ⁰⁰ |
| 4278 | 1 | 7" DV Tool | 7500. ⁰⁰ | 7500. ⁰⁰ |
| 4131 | 6 | 7" Centralizers | 69. ⁰⁰ | 414. ⁰⁰ |
| 4107 | 6 | 7" Baskets | 320. ⁰⁰ | 1920. ⁰⁰ |
| | | | Subtotal | 37440.24 |
| | | | 1055 108 Discount | 37440.02 |
| | | | Subtotal | 33696.22 |
| | | | SALES TAX | 1803.85 |
| | | | ESTIMATED TOTAL | 35500.07 |

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Yvonne McEneaney TITLE _____ DATE 12-17-12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

255443